

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2582 of 1982**

**Appellant :- Mahendi Hasan And Others**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Agarwal, Vinay Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.**

1. As per the office report dated 05.12.2023, whereabouts of Appellant no. 1, Mahandi Hasan, Appellant no. 3, Rukumiddin and Appellant no. 4, Firozi, are not traceable.
2. Issue bailable warrants against Appellant Nos. 1, 3 and 4.
3. List in week commencing 25.08.2025.

**Order Date :- 2.7.2025**

Aditya