



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2582 of 1982

Mahendi Hasan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : B.Malik, S.K. Agarwal, Vinay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

On the request of Ms. Haya Rizvi, Advocate, put up this case tomorrow.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

May 5, 2026
K.Tiwari